
Per Year Per Term

           2,717.00               679.25 
           2,220.00               555.00 
              752.00               188.00 
              210.00                 52.50 
              330.00                 82.50 
 $       6,229.00  $        1,557.25 

           2,717.00               679.25 
           2,220.00               555.00 
              752.00               188.00 
              210.00                 52.50 
              398.00                 99.50 
 $       6,297.00  $        1,574.25 

           2,717.00               679.25 
           2,220.00               555.00 
              752.00               188.00 
              210.00                 52.50 
              287.00                 71.75 
 $       6,186.00  $        1,546.50 

           3,333.00               833.25 
           2,190.00               547.50 
              752.00               188.00 
              210.00                 52.50 
              400.00               100.00 
 $       6,885.00  $        1,721.25 

           3,333.00               833.25 
           2,190.00               547.50 
              752.00               188.00 
              210.00                 52.50 
              398.00                 99.50 
 $       6,883.00  $        1,720.75 

Terms 1, 2 & 3

           3,333.00            1,111.00 
           2,190.00               730.00 
              752.00               250.67 
              210.00                 70.00 
              396.00               132.00 
 $       6,881.00  $        2,293.67 

 $     17,480.00  $        4,370.00 
 $     21,450.00  $        5,362.50 

NOTES

$100.00
$200.00
$500.00

Building Fund Levy

Day School Fees – Year 8
Tuition Fee
College Resource Fee

Laptop Hire Program

ENROLMENT FEES
Enrolment Application Fee (non-refundable)
Day School Enrolment Acceptance Fee (non-refundable)
Boarder Enrolment Confirmation Deposit
*Payable by all boarders upon acceptance of a place in Boarding

Building Fund Levy

ANNUAL FEES & CHARGES per Student
Day School Fees – Year 7 
Tuition Fee
College Resource Fee
Building Fund Levy
Parents & Friends Levy
Laptop Hire Program

Parents & Friends Levy

Day School Fees – Year 12  (Billed over Terms 1, 2 & 3 Only)

Tuition Fee

Parents & Friends Levy
Laptop Hire Program

Day School Fees – Year 10 
Tuition Fee
College Resource Fee
Building Fund Levy
Parents & Friends Levy
Laptop Hire Program

Day School Fees – Year 11 

Day School Fees – Year 9
Tuition Fee
College Resource Fee

Laptop Hire Program

Full Time Boarder

2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
Australian/New Zealand Citizens – The following fees do NOT apply to Overseas Students

Tuition Fee
College Resource Fee
Building Fund Levy
Parents & Friends Levy

Boarding Fees GST Inclusive - Boys & Girls - (Not Including Day School Fees)

College Resource Fee
Building Fund Levy
Parents & Friends Levy
Laptop Hire Program

Weekly Boarder

1. Family Discount: The family discount applies to families that have other children attending Catholic Schools in the Cairns Diocese. DISCOUNTS WILL NOT BE
BACKDATED.
2. Building Fund and P&F Levy: These are Compulsory Levies that are charged per family. The levies are NOT shared between other Catholic Schools and Colleges. 
3. Tuition Fees: This does not include optional activities including but not limited to: Music Tuition, Elective Wednesday and Representative Sports and Optional Holiday
Tours (e.g. Japan, NZ, Europe).
4. Year 12 Fees are billed over three terms as indicated above.      
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